

1700 Farnam Street, Suite 1500 – Omaha, NE 68102 – 402.344.0500 – www.bairdholm.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Baird Holm LLP Receives Award of Honor With Distinction at National Safety Council Nebraska's Annual Safety and Health Summit

OMAHA, Neb. April 25, 2016 – For the fifth consecutive year, Baird Holm LLP has successfully met the criteria to achieve the National Safety Council Nebraska's Award of Honor With Distinction. This award will be presented at Nebraska's Safest Companies Award Luncheon, held in conjunction with the Annual Safety and Health Summit, on Wednesday, May 25, 2016.

Baird Holm's recognition comes as a result of the firm's commitment to maintaining a safe work environment for all attorneys, staff and guests. The firm plans regular building evacuation and medical emergency drills and offers on-site AED/CPR Certification and first-aid training programs at no cost to all employees.

Throughout the year, attorneys and staff are given opportunities to participate in various health screenings and safety programs. Baird Holm also boasts a robust safety committee, made up of attorneys and staff from each of the floors of the Woodmen Tower, where the firm resides.

"Our safety committee is currently developing a Workplace Violence and Intervention Policy, which should be in place by the end of the year," says Baird Holm partner, R.J. (Randy) Stevenson. "We are continually looking at new ways to enhance safety at the firm."

About Baird Holm LLP

Baird Holm LLP's integrated team of more than 80 attorneys, licensed in 20 states, is committed to connecting each of its valued clients to the positive outcomes they seek. With extensive and diverse expertise, Baird Holm leverages each attorney's skills to respond efficiently to its clients' local, regional, national and international legal needs.

Rooted by the promise to constantly evolve in anticipation of our clients' rapidly changing needs, Baird Holm has enjoyed steady and measured growth since its founding in 1873. Today, Baird Holm attorneys look to the future as they carry on the legacy created by their visionary founders.

Learn more at www.bairdholm.com.

###

For more information contact Meredith Williams at 402.636.8259 or mwilliams@bairdholm.com.